Sandwich Lady Knights 2025-26 Roster

# Name Pos. Yr. Hometown
Megan Dwyer D Sr.
Emma MacPherson F Sr.

14 Kathleen Barrett F Sr.

23 Julia O'Neil F Sr.

24 Khloe Schultz F Sr.

27 Quinn Jordan D Sr.

Coaches and Captains:

Head Coach: BILLY FERREIRA
Assistant Coaches: Nick Comesso-Goalie Coach, Colleen Macdonald , Glenn Gilbert

2025-26 Season
Date Time H/A  Venue Opponent Final Scores
Dec. 12 7:45 PM Home Gallo Arena, Buzzards Bay, MA Dennis-Yarmouth Sandwich (4) vs Dennis-
Yarmouth (5)
Dec.177 5:00PM  Home Gallo Arena, Buzzards Bay, MA Martha's Vineyard Sandwich (5) vs Martha's
Vineyard (2)

Dec.27  7:00 PM Away The Bog, Kingston, MA Duxbury
Dec.29  2:00 PM Away The Bog, Kingston, MA tbd
Dec. 31 2:00 PM Away The Bog, Kingston, MA tbd
Jan. 3 3:00 PM Home Gallo Arena, Buzzards Bay, MA No_tre Dame Academy

(Hingham)
Jan. 5 7:00 PM Home Gallo Arena, Buzzards Bay, MA Plymouth
Jan. 10 4:00 PM Home Gallo Arena, Buzzards Bay, MA Barnstable
Jan. 11 1:30 PM Home Gallo Arena, Buzzards Bay, MA Nauset/Monomoy
Jan. 14 6:00 PM Away Tony Kent Arena, South Dennis, MA Dennis-Yarmouth
Jan. 17 5:00 PM Home Gallo Arena, Buzzards Bay, MA Falmouth
Jan. 19 2:30 PM Away Hetland Arena, New Bedford, MA Bishop Stang
Jan.21 11:59PM  Away mi‘rtha's Vineyard Arena, Oak Bluffs, Martha's Vineyard
Jan.24 11:59PM  Away Canton Ice House, Canton, MA Archbishop Williams
Jan. 28 5:00 PM Away Kennef:Jy Memorial Skating Rink, Barnstable

Hyannis, MA

Jan. 31 8:30 PM Away Tony Kent Arena, South Dennis, MA Dennis-Yarmouth
Feb. 1 1:30 PM Home Gallo Arena, Buzzards Bay, MA NSA - Norwell, Scituate,

Abington



Date Time H/A  Venue

Opponent Final Scores

Feb. 4 5:00 PM Away Falmouth Ice Arena, Falmouth, MA  Falmouth

Feb. 11 6:10 PM Away Charles Moore Arena, Orleans, MA  Nauset/Monomoy

Feb. 14 3:00 PM Away Martha's Vineyard Arena, Oak Bluffs

MA

’ Martha's Vineyard

Feb.16  10:00 AM  Away Armstrong Arena, Plymouth, MA Plymouth

Feb.18 11:00 AM Away Hobomock Arena, Pembroke, MA Pembroke

Feb. 19 1:30 PM Home Gallo Arena, Buzzards Bay, MA King Philip

Player Profiles

#6 Megan Dwyer SR D

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts PIM Shots
2025-26

2024-25

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

#14 Kathleen Barrett SRF

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts PIM Shots
2025-26

2024-25

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

#24 Khloe Schultz SRF

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts PIM Shots
2025-26

2024-25

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

#8 Emma MacPherson SRF

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts
2025-26

2024-25

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

#23 Julia O'Neil SRF

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts
2025-26

2024-25

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

#27 Quinn Jordan SR D

Stats:

Season GP G A Pts
2025-26

2024-25

2023-24

2022-23

2021-22

PIM

PIM

PIM

Shots

Shots

Shots
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